## 507408424 07/27/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7455352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	3

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRANK HALLITSCHKE	07/19/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUTOSYSTEMS, A DIVISION OF MAGNA EXTERIORS INC.	
Street Address:	337 MAGNA DRIVE	
City:	AURORA, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4G 7K1	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17875119

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2484337200

**Email:** DWPatents@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Address Line 1: 2600 W. BIG BEAVER

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028925-01113 (712502US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES P. PURRINGTON, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/James P. Purrington, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=\_3\_Assignment\_Inv\_to\_Autosystems#page1.tif

PATENT 507408424 REEL: 060646 FRAME: 0839

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, HALLITSCHKE, Frank, a German citizen, whose postal addresses is c/o 70 C. so Allamano, Rivoli TO, Italy, 10098 invented certain new and useful inventions relating to:

AMBIENT LIGHTING SYSTEM FOR AUTOMOBILES WITH SYMBOLS AND/OR LOGOS PROJECTOR, RELATED AUTOMOBILE AND METHOD FOR DRIVING AND/OR CONTROLLING AN AMBIENT LIGHTING SYSTEM

for which an application was filed on August 5, 2021 in the Italian Patent and Trademark Office, as Application No. 102021000021302, and for which applications (the "foreign applications") are to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the China National intellectual Property Administration (CNIPA) Patent Office, and German Patent and Trademark Office (DPMA) claiming priority from the above Italian application and based on a specification attached to a Declaration provided to me contemporaneously herewith.

WHEREAS, AUTOSYSTEMS, a division of Magna Exteriors Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7K1, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I, HALLITSCHKE, Frank, do hereby confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred prior to the filing of each above foreign application, and do hereby, sell, assign and transfer, to AUTOSYSTEMS, a division of Magna Exteriors Inc., its successors and assigns, my entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, each said application, including the right to claim the benefit of priority from said applications under applicable international conventions, international treaties, and national and regional laws, and including the right to any improvements thereto, to file priority applications, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam, divisions, or other corresponding grants or issuances thereon which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Germany, China, and throughout the world.

I, HALLITSCHKE, Frank, AGREE to do all things reasonably required of me and to execute all instruments submitted to me by the OLSA S.p.A., its successors and assigns for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and I, HALLITSCHKE, Frank, hereby request and authorize the respective issuing authority to issue any and all said Letters Patent to AUTOSYSTEMS, a division of Magna Exteriors Inc., its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at

1:-- 1:-- -- -- \

\_\_day of \_\_\_

HALLITSCHKE, Frank

PATENT REEL: 060646 FRAME: 0840

**RECORDED: 07/27/2022**